basic specifications:
Configuration: Network Monochrome Printer with Standard 500 x 2 Drawer,
Duplex unit, plus 200 Sheet Multi-Purpose Tray
Resolution: Fast 1200 dpi (1800 x 600), 600 x 600 dpi, 2400 x 600 dpi (w/KIR)
Printer Memory: Standard 32MB, upgradable to 288MB via 100 pin DIMMs, Optional HDD,
Standard CF Card Slot (Type 1)
Electrical Requirements: 120V, 60Hz, 10.9A
Dimensions: 23"W x 25.2"D x 24.2"H
Weight: 148 lbs
Max Duty Cycle: 180,000 Pages Per Month
controller specifications:
Controller: PowerPC750CX 350 MHz
Supported PDL / Emulations: PRESCRIBE, PCL6 (PCL XL, PCL5e), KPDL3 (PS3), KCGL (HP-GL/2),
Diablo 630, IBM ProPrinter X24, Epson LQ850, Line Printer
Fonts: 80 Outline Fonts for PCL XL/5e, 136 Outline fonts for KPDL3, 1 Bitmap
Font
Windows™ OS Compatibility: Windows™ 95/98/NT4.x/2000/XP
Novell™ OS Compatibility: Novell Netware™ 3.x/4.x/5.x
Mac OS Compatibility: OS 8.x/9.x/10.x
UNIX OS Compatibility: Sun OS 4.1.x; Solaris 2.x; AIX; HP-UX (LPR)
Connectivity / Interface: Standard 10/100BaseTX, Parallel IEEE1284, Serial RS-232C
KUIO LV Expansion Slots (2): Optional Hard Disk Drive
Optional IB-20 10/100BaseTX, 10Base2; Optional IB-22 Enhanced
Wireless NIC
Supported Protocol: TCP/IP, IPX/SPX,AppleTalk, NetBEUI
Driver: KX Driver for Windows™, PPD for Mac, PPD for Linux/UNIX
Utilities: KM-NET Viewer, KM-NET Remote Operation Panel, KM-NET Job Manager,
KM-NET Printer Disk Manager, Network Advanced Setup Utilities,
PRESCRIBE Utilities
output speeds:
Warm-Up Time: Less than 60 Seconds
First Print Out: Less than 7.0 Seconds
Pages Per Minute: 36 Letter, 20 Legal, 19 Ledger
paper supply:
Standard Paper Sources: Dual 500 Sheet Drwawers, 200 Sheet MPT
Drawer Paper Size: 5.5" x 8.5", 8.5" x 11", 8.5" x 14", 11" x 17"
MPT Paper Size: 5.5" x 8.5", 8.5" x 11", 8.5" x 14", 11" x 17",
Custom (3.5"  x5.8" - 11.7" x 17.7")
Std/Max Paper Capacity: 1200 Sheets/4200 Sheets
Paper Weight: 16-28 lb Bond via Paper Drawers, 16 lb Bond - 110 lb Index via MPT
Input Materials: Bond Paper, Recycled Paper,Transparencies, Labels, Envelopes
duplex unit:
Paper Size: 5.5”x 8.5”, 8.5”x 11”, 11”x 17”
Paper Weight: 17 - 21 lb Bond
paper handling options:
dual paper drawers: PF-70
Paper Capacity: 2 x 500Sheets
Paper Weight: 16 - 28 lb Bond
Paper Size: 5.5" x 8.5", 8.5" x 11", 8.5" x 14", 11" x 17"
Dimensions/Weight: 23.2"W x 12.4"D x 23.0"H/57.4 lbs
large capacity tray: PF-75
Paper Capacity: 3,000 Sheets
Paper Weight: 16 - 28 lb Bond
Paper Size: 8.5" x 11"
Dimensions / Weight: 23.2"W x 12.4"D x 23.0"H/48.0 lbs
finisher: DF-71
Stack Capacity Main Tray: 3,000 sheets; Sub Tray: 250 Sheets
Paper Size: Main Tray: 8.5" x 11" - 11" x 17"; Sub Tray: 5.5" x 8.5 - 11" x 17
Paper Weight: 12 lb Bond - 110 lb Index
Staple Capacity: 50 Sheets: 8.5”x 11”; 30 Sheets: 8.5”x 14”, 11”x 17”
Edge Staple Position: 3 Positions:Top Left, Bottom Left, Left/Top Side
Punch: Standard 2 and 3 Hole
Dimensions / Weight: 27.1"W x 23.5"D x 41.5"H/110 lbs
saddle stitch finisher: DF-75
Stack Capacity: Main Tray: 1,000 Sheets
Paper Size: Main: 5.5" x 8.5" - 11" x 17"
Paper Weight: 16 lb Bond - 110 lb Index
Staple Capacity: 50 Sheets: 8.5" x 11"; 25 Sheets: 8.5" x 14", 11" x 17"
Edge Staple Position: 4 Positions:Top Left, Bottom Left, Left Side, Center
Saddle Stitch: 8.5" x 11", 11" x 17"; Up to 10 Sheets
Punch Unit: Optional 2 and 3 Hole
Dimensions / Weight: 28.3"W x 23.7"D x 39.4"H/86 lbs
punch unit: PH-2
Paper Size: 8.5" x 11" - 11" x 17"
Paper Weight: 17 lb Bond - 110 lb Index
Number of Holes: 2 and 3
Weight: 5.2 lbs
options:
hard disk drive:
Enables Document Printing and e-MPS Functions; Private Print, Job Storage, Quick Copy, Proof & Hold,Virtual
MailBoxes, Bar Code
additional options:
Reversing Adapter for DF-75 (RA-1), Printer Stand, Bar Code Reader (BC-3)
consumables:
TK-70 Toner Container: 40,000 pages @ 5% Coverage*
* Ships with 20,000 pages @ 5% Coverage
FS-9100DN Specifications
Specifications and design are subject
to change without notice.
All trademarks and registered trade-
marks are the property of their
respective manufacturers.
Kyocera Mita America, Inc.
225 Sand Road, PO Box 40008,
Fairfield, NJ 07004-0008, USA
©2003 Kyocera Mita America, Inc.